### 505002831 07/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5049579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/12/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIS GLOBAL LLC
Street Address:	1791 W. DAIRY PLACE
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	87505

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7029080
Patent Number:	7008030
Patent Number:	7404611
Patent Number:	7258583
Patent Number:	7798583
Patent Number:	7857145
Patent Number:	8104626
Patent Number:	7746667
Patent Number:	7967399
Patent Number:	6554379

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124605612

Email: wschmidt@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: WHITNEY K. SCHMIDT

Address Line 1:233 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 8000Address Line 2:SEYFARTH SHAW LLP, WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077425-000015

505002831 PATENT REEL: 046345 FRAME: 0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WHITNEY SCHMIDT
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
ource_77/25_15_PNC_security_release#page1_tif	

source=77425\_15\_PNC\_security\_release#page1.tif source=77425\_15\_PNC\_security\_release#page2.tif

source=77425\_15\_PNC\_security\_release#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046345 FRAME: 0047** 

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is effective as of July 12, 2018, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of CIS GLOBAL LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, as successor by merger to GCP CIS Intermediate Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2015, (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Agent, among other Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Grantor's right, title and interest to the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5514/0974.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Agent hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Agent may have in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes Grantor or their authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination, and (iii) agrees to execute and deliver any other documents and take any further action, in each case at Grantor's sole expense, which is reasonably requested by any Grantor and is necessary to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

074658.15021/109949454v.2

PATENT REEL: 046345 FRAME: 0048 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

Name Robert Orzechowski

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

# EXHIBIT A

# Grantor's Patents Registered in the United States

Credit Party	Patent Name and Number
CIS Global LLC	SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE LATCH (U.S. Patent No. 7,029,080)
CIS Global LLC	LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE (U.S. Patent No. 7,008,030)
CIS Global LLC	PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE (US Patent No. 7,404,611)
CIS Global LLC	Cable Management Arm Having Cable Retention Members (U.S. Patent No. 7,258,583)
CIS Global LLC	DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE (U.S. Patent No. 7,798,583)
CIS Global LLC	MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS (U.S. Patent No. 7,857,145)
CIS Global LLC	UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) (U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626)
CIS Global LLC	TELESCOPING SUPPORT ARM FOR A CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM (U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667)
CIS Global LLC	LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE (U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399)
CIS Global LLC	SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY WITH FRONT RELEASE (US PATENT NO. 6,554,379)

# Grantor's Trademarks Registered in the United States:

<u>Grantor</u>	Trademark and Serial Number
CIS Global LLC	"CIS" 86/351546
CIS Global LLC	"CIS" and Design 86/351846

074658.15021/109949454v.2

**RECORDED: 07/13/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 046345 FRAME: 0050